Allowance for impairment of Bonds based on expected credit loss model (15,003) -
Adjustments for NCI (94,849) 127,764

─────── ───────
Opening balance under IFRS 9 on date of initial application as of 1 January 2023 56,650,379 (3,166,834)

─────── ───────

The following table shows reconciliation of original measurement categories and carrying value in accordance with
IAS 39 and the new measurement categories under IFRS 9 for the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities
as at 1 January 2023.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
As at 31 December 2023

64 2023
ANNUAL REPORT

Al-Ahleia Insurance Company S.A.K.P. and its Subsidiaries
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
As at 31 December 2023

22

2 BASIS OF PREPARATION AND MATERIAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES  (continued)

2.3 CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING POLICY AND DISCLOSURES (continued)

2.3.1 New standards, interpretations and amendments adopted by the Group (continued)

IFRS 9 Financial Instruments (continued)

(iii) Transition impact (continued)

Original
classification
under IAS 39

Original
carrying

amount under
IAS 39

KD

New
classification
under IFRS 9

Re-measurement
/ECL / others

KD

New
carrying

amount under
IFRS 9

KD

Bonds HTM 37,510,687 Amortised cost (15,003) 37,495,684
Unquoted equity investments AFS 14,269,211 FVOCI (33,735) 14,235,476
Quoted equity investments AFS 12,329,206 FVTPL 13,260 12,342,466
Quoted equity investments AFS 9,595,277 FVOCI - 9,595,277
Managed funds AFS 2,858,810 FVOCI (417,802) 2,441,008
Managed funds AFS 11,999,629 FVTPL - 11,999,629
Insurance and reinsurance
receivable Receivable 26,228,298

Insurance
Contract assets (1,400,000) 24,828,298

2.4 STANDARDS ISSUED BUT NOT YET EFFECTIVE

The Group has not early adopted any standards and interpretations that are issued, but not yet effective, up to the
date of issuance of the Group’s consolidated financial statements. The Group intends to adopt these standards when
they become effective.

Standard / Interpretation Effective date
Amendments to IFRS 16: Lease Liability in a Sales and Leaseback 1 January 2024
Amendments to IAS 1: Non-Current Liabilities with Covenants 1 January 2024